

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 58221 Version: 1 Name: Amending the 2019 Stormwater Utility Operating

Budget for coverage from the Insurance Fund for

the replacement of equipment destroyed in an

accident.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/12/2019 In control: Engineering Division

On agenda: 11/19/2019 Final action: 12/3/2019

Enactment date: 12/6/2019 Enactment #: RES-19-00817

Title: Amending the 2019 Stormwater Utility Operating Budget for coverage from the Insurance Fund for the

replacement of equipment destroyed in an accident.

Sponsors: Rebecca Kemble

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt - 15 Votes Required	Pass
11/25/2019	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE		
11/19/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
11/12/2019	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

This resolution amends the 2019 Operating Budget for Stormwater Utility to appropriate \$21,575.85 in insurance proceeds to allow for the purchase of replacement equipment.

Title

Amending the 2019 Stormwater Utility Operating Budget for coverage from the Insurance Fund for the replacement of equipment destroyed in an accident.

Body

WHEREAS, in July 2019, City of Madison Stormwater Utility survey equipment was involved in an accident resulting in it being deemed a total loss; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison's Risk Manager has received \$21,575.85 from the City's insurance carrier to cover the City's loss;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the 2019 Stormwater Utility Operating Budget be amended by the amount of the insurance proceeds for the purchase of replacement equipment as follows:

84110-53410-00000 \$21,575.85 84110-49221-00000 (\$21,575.85)